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SUMMARY 87,657,000.00 125,945.60 87,782,945.60 87,657,000.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 87,782,945.60 15,110,260.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,110,260.73 14,756,360.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,756,360.45 0.00 72,672,684.87 0.00 353,900.28

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 14,063,584.72 0.00 70,935,115.28 142,300.0085,141,000.000.0085,141,000.00 85,141,000.00 14,205,884.72 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0014,063,584.72 0.0085,141,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,205,884.72

Personnel Services 6,241,905.27 0.00 20,777,094.73 0.0027,019,000.000.0027,019,000.00 27,019,000.00 6,241,905.27 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,241,905.27 0.0027,019,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,241,905.27

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 5,481,048.77 0.00 15,477,951.23 0.0020,959,000.000.0020,959,000.00 20,959,000.00 5,481,048.77 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,481,048.77 0.0020,959,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,481,048.77

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 5,481,048.77 0.00 15,477,951.23 0.0020,959,000.000.0020,959,000.00 20,959,000.00 5,481,048.77 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,481,048.77 0.0020,959,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,481,048.77

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 20,959,000.00 0.00 20,959,000.00 20,959,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,959,000.00 5,481,048.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,481,048.775,481,048.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,481,048.77 0.00 15,477,951.23 0.00 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 622,181.82 0.00 4,833,818.18 0.005,456,000.000.005,456,000.00 5,456,000.00 622,181.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00622,181.82 0.005,456,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 622,181.82

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 245,181.82 0.00 666,818.18 0.00912,000.000.00912,000.00 912,000.00 245,181.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00245,181.82 0.00912,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 245,181.82

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 912,000.00 0.00 912,000.00 912,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 912,000.00 245,181.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,181.82245,181.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,181.82 0.00 666,818.18 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 65,500.00 0.00 216,500.00 0.00282,000.0060,000.00222,000.00 282,000.00 65,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,500.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 65,500.00 0.00 216,500.00 0.00282,000.0060,000.00222,000.00 282,000.00 65,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,500.00 0.00222,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 222,000.00 60,000.00 282,000.00 222,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 282,000.00 65,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,500.0065,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65,500.00 0.00 216,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00246,000.0018,000.00228,000.00 246,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00246,000.00 0.00228,000.00 0.0018,000.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 228,000.00 18,000.00 246,000.00 228,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 246,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,608,000.00 0.001,608,000.00(138,000.00)1,746,000.00 1,608,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,746,000.00 0.00(138,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,746,000.00 (138,000.00) 1,608,000.00 1,746,000.00 (138,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,608,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,608,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 0.00190,000.000.00190,000.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00190,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 190,000.00 0.00 190,000.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 1,746,000.00 0.001,746,000.000.001,746,000.00 1,746,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,746,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,746,000.00 0.00 1,746,000.00 1,746,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,746,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,746,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 0.00190,000.000.00190,000.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00190,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 190,000.00 0.00 190,000.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 190,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 133,674.68 0.00 417,325.32 0.00551,000.000.00551,000.00 551,000.00 133,674.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00133,674.68 0.00551,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 133,674.68

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 12,300.00 0.00 33,700.00 0.0046,000.000.0046,000.00 46,000.00 12,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012,300.00 0.0046,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 12,300.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 12,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,300.0012,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,300.00 0.00 33,700.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 104,974.68 0.00 354,025.32 0.00459,000.000.00459,000.00 459,000.00 104,974.68 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00104,974.68 0.00459,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 104,974.68

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 459,000.00 0.00 459,000.00 459,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 459,000.00 104,974.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,974.68104,974.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,974.68 0.00 354,025.32 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums 5010304000 16,400.00 0.00 29,600.00 0.0046,000.000.0046,000.00 46,000.00 16,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0016,400.00 0.0046,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 16,400.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 46,000.00 0.00 46,000.00 46,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,000.00 16,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,400.0016,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,400.00 0.00 29,600.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 5,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.0053,000.000.0053,000.00 53,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,000.00 0.0053,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 5,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.0053,000.000.0053,000.00 53,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,000.00 0.0053,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of
Service

5010499010 53,000.00 (5,000.00) 48,000.00 53,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 7,821,679.45 0.00 26,158,020.55 142,300.0034,122,000.000.0034,122,000.00 34,122,000.00 7,963,979.45 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.007,821,679.45 0.0034,122,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 7,963,979.45

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 573,227.52 0.00 928,772.48 0.001,502,000.00(100,000.00)1,602,000.00 1,502,000.00 573,227.52 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00573,227.52 0.001,602,000.00 0.00(100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 573,227.52

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 573,227.52 0.00 928,772.48 0.001,502,000.00(100,000.00)1,602,000.00 1,502,000.00 573,227.52 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00573,227.52 0.001,602,000.00 0.00(100,000.00) 0.00 0.00 573,227.52

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 93,775.00 0.00 436,225.00 0.00530,000.000.00530,000.00 530,000.00 93,775.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0093,775.00 0.00530,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 93,775.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 93,775.00 0.00 436,225.00 0.00530,000.000.00530,000.00 530,000.00 93,775.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0093,775.00 0.00530,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 93,775.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 530,000.00 0.00 530,000.00 530,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 530,000.00 93,775.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,775.0093,775.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93,775.00 0.00 436,225.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 289,280.33 0.00 3,577,386.29 142,300.004,008,966.62233,966.623,775,000.00 4,008,966.62 431,580.33 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00289,280.33 0.003,775,000.00 0.00233,966.62 0.00 0.00 431,580.33

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 107,743.09 0.00 3,121,673.53 142,300.003,371,716.62(10,283.38)3,382,000.00 3,371,716.62 250,043.09 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00107,743.09 0.003,382,000.00 0.00(10,283.38) 0.00 0.00 250,043.09

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 3,382,000.00 (10,283.38) 3,371,716.62 3,382,000.00 (10,283.38) 0.00 0.00 3,371,716.62 250,043.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,743.09250,043.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 107,743.09 0.00 3,121,673.53 0.00 142,300.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 31,023.24 0.00 307,976.76 0.00339,000.000.00339,000.00 339,000.00 31,023.24 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0031,023.24 0.00339,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,023.24

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment 5020321000 150,514.00 0.00 93,736.00 0.00244,250.00244,250.000.00 244,250.00 150,514.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00150,514.00 0.000.00 0.00244,250.00 0.00 0.00 150,514.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 244,250.00 244,250.00 0.00 244,250.00 0.00 0.00 244,250.00 150,514.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,514.00150,514.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,514.00 0.00 93,736.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books 5020322000 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.0054,000.000.0054,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0054,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 309,111.29 0.00 2,036,888.71 0.002,346,000.000.002,346,000.00 2,346,000.00 309,111.29 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00309,111.29 0.002,346,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 309,111.29

Water Expenses 5020401000 25,022.18 0.00 370,977.82 0.00396,000.000.00396,000.00 396,000.00 25,022.18 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,022.18 0.00396,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,022.18

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 284,089.11 0.00 1,665,910.89 0.001,950,000.000.001,950,000.00 1,950,000.00 284,089.11 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00284,089.11 0.001,950,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 284,089.11

Communication Expenses 5020500000 178,000.05 0.00 671,999.95 0.00850,000.00100,000.00750,000.00 850,000.00 178,000.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00178,000.05 0.00750,000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.00 0.00 178,000.05

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 122,444.12 0.00 161,555.88 0.00284,000.00100,000.00184,000.00 284,000.00 122,444.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00122,444.12 0.00184,000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.00 0.00 122,444.12

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 31,693.00 0.00 324,307.00 0.00356,000.000.00356,000.00 356,000.00 31,693.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0031,693.00 0.00356,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,693.00

Mobile 5020502001 60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 18,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,800.0018,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,800.00 0.00 41,200.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 296,000.00 0.00 296,000.00 296,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 296,000.00 12,893.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,893.0012,893.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,893.00 0.00 283,107.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 23,862.93 0.00 186,137.07 0.00210,000.000.00210,000.00 210,000.00 23,862.93 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0023,862.93 0.00210,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 23,862.93

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary 5021000000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 19,400.00 0.00 97,600.00 0.00117,000.000.00117,000.00 117,000.00 19,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,400.00 0.00117,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 19,400.00

Professional Services 5021100000 1,818.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,818.001,818.000.00 1,818.00 1,818.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,818.00 0.000.00 0.001,818.00 0.00 0.00 1,818.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 1,818.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,818.001,818.000.00 1,818.00 1,818.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,818.00 0.000.00 0.001,818.00 0.00 0.00 1,818.00

General Services 5021200000 4,441,879.09 0.00 6,377,120.91 0.0010,819,000.00(150,000.00)10,969,000.00 10,819,000.00 4,441,879.09 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,441,879.09 0.0010,969,000.00 0.00(150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,441,879.09

Janitorial Services 5021202000 31,242.88 0.00 348,757.12 0.00380,000.000.00380,000.00 380,000.00 31,242.88 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0031,242.88 0.00380,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,242.88

Security Services 5021203000 0.00 0.00 1,929,000.00 0.001,929,000.000.001,929,000.00 1,929,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,929,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 4,410,636.21 0.00 4,099,363.79 0.008,510,000.00(150,000.00)8,660,000.00 8,510,000.00 4,410,636.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,410,636.21 0.008,660,000.00 0.00(150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 4,410,636.21

Other General Services 5021299099 8,660,000.00 (150,000.00) 8,510,000.00 8,660,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 8,510,000.00 4,410,636.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,410,636.214,410,636.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,410,636.21 0.00 4,099,363.79 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 21,100.00 0.00 328,900.00 0.00350,000.000.00350,000.00 350,000.00 21,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,100.00 0.00350,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,100.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and 5021305000 21,100.00 0.00 278,900.00 0.00300,000.000.00300,000.00 300,000.00 21,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0021,100.00 0.00300,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,100.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 21,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,100.0021,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,100.00 0.00 128,900.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology
Equipment

5021305003 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation 5021306000 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.0050,000.000.0050,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 42,876.83 0.00 212,123.17 0.00255,000.000.00255,000.00 255,000.00 42,876.83 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,876.83 0.00255,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 42,876.83

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 2,010.00 0.00 21,990.00 0.0024,000.000.0024,000.00 24,000.00 2,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,010.00 0.0024,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 24,000.00 0.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000.00 2,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.002,010.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,010.00 0.00 21,990.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 25,132.00 0.00 172,868.00 0.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 25,132.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0025,132.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,132.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 15,734.83 0.00 17,265.17 0.0033,000.000.0033,000.00 33,000.00 15,734.83 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0015,734.83 0.0033,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 15,734.83

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 1,851,211.34 0.00 11,491,004.04 0.0013,342,215.38(85,784.62)13,428,000.00 13,342,215.38 1,851,211.34 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,851,211.34 0.0013,428,000.00 0.00(85,784.62) 0.00 0.00 1,851,211.34

Representation Expenses 5029903000 60,714.00 0.00 242,036.00 0.00302,750.00(244,250.00)547,000.00 302,750.00 60,714.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0060,714.00 0.00547,000.00 0.00(244,250.00) 0.00 0.00 60,714.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 1,776,022.48 0.00 11,104,977.52 0.0012,881,000.00150,000.0012,731,000.00 12,881,000.00 1,776,022.48 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,776,022.48 0.0012,731,000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,776,022.48

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 12,731,000.00 0.00 12,731,000.00 12,731,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,731,000.00 1,714,522.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,714,522.481,714,522.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,714,522.48 0.00 11,016,477.52 0.00 0.00

Rents - Motor Vehicles 5029905003 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 61,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,500.0061,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61,500.00 0.00 88,500.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 8,465.38 0.00 0.00 0.008,465.388,465.380.00 8,465.38 8,465.38 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,465.38 0.000.00 0.008,465.38 0.00 0.00 8,465.38

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 0.00 8,465.38 8,465.38 0.00 8,465.38 0.00 0.00 8,465.38 8,465.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,465.388,465.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,465.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 6,009.48 0.00 143,990.52 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 6,009.48 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.006,009.48 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 6,009.48

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 6,009.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,009.486,009.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,009.48 0.00 143,990.52 0.00 0.00

Capital Outlays 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.0024,000,000.000.0024,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0024,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.0024,000,000.000.0024,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0024,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.0024,000,000.000.0024,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0024,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings 5060404001 24,000,000.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 2,516,000.00 0.00 2,516,000.00 2,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,516,000.00 778,430.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 778,430.41 566,830.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 566,830.13 0.00 1,737,569.59 0.00 211,600.28

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 2,516,000.00 0.00 2,516,000.00 2,516,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,516,000.00 778,430.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 778,430.41 566,830.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 566,830.13 0.00 1,737,569.59 0.00 211,600.28

C. SPECIAL PURPOSE FUNDS 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Pension and Gratuity Fund 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.00125,945.60125,945.600.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00125,945.60 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 125,945.60 125,945.60 0.00 125,945.600.00 0.00 125,945.60 0.000.00 0.00125,945.60 0.00125,945.60 0.00125,945.60 0.00125,945.60 0.000.00 0.000.00

This report was generated using the Unified Reporting System on 13/04/2023 10:20  version.FAR1A.2.5 ; Status : SUBMITTED 2



GRAND TOTAL 87,657,000.00 125,945.60 87,782,945.60 87,657,000.00 0.00 0.00 125,945.60 87,782,945.60 15,110,260.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,110,260.73 14,756,360.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,756,360.45 0.00 72,672,684.87 0.00 353,900.28
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